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2

5

'

5

'

6

'

SP1

SP1

SP7

SP7

SP7

SP8

SP8

SP10

SP14

SP14

SP14

SP16

SP18

SP17

SP21

SP25

SP25

SP30

SP29

SP29

SP30

SP30

SP29

SP36

SP36

SP36

SP38

SP39

SP43

SP43

SP44

SP46

SP46

SP49

SP70

SP71

SP72

SP72

S

P

1

4

S

P

1

4

SP18SP17

SP74

SP74

SP75

SP76

SP78

SP77

SP52

4

'

SP16

Scale: 1" =      ' Feet

0

30

60

VICINITY MAP

N.T.S.

SITE

N

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION PLAN

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED:

PROPOSED USE:

ZONING:

SITE ACREAGE:

BUILDING AREA:

HANDICAP PARKING PROVIDED:

IMPERVIOUS AREA:

BUILDING HEIGHT:

PERVIOUS/LANDSCAPE AREA:

REGULAR PARKING REQUIRED: 

SITE DATA SUMMARY TABLE

NUMBER OF STORIES:

HANDICAP PARKING REQUIRED: 

REGULAR PARKING PROVIDED:

BUILDING COVERAGE:

FLOOR AREA RATIO:

2.5009 ACRES

VEHICLE REPAIR

16,100 S.F.

1

26'-0"

15%

0.15

74 SPACES 

3 SPACES (1 VAN ACCESSIBLE)

2 SPACES (1 VAN ACCESSIBLE)

76 SPACES (16 FRONT & 60 REAR)

76,642 S.F. (70.4%)

32,297 S.F. (29.6%)

1 PER 200 FOR 15,000 S.F., 1/250 AFTER

80 SPACES

I-1 (LIGHT INDUSTRIAL)

SITE KEY NOTES

1

Know what's below.

Call before you dig.

*REF ARCH PLANS FOR DETAIL.

243 E. 3rd Street

Long Beach, CA 90802

1333 W. McDermott Dr., Suite 200

Allen, TX  75013

Firm # F-21415
2

SP1 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER.

SP7 2' WIDE 8" THICK CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER .

SP8        TAPER CURB TO MATCH EXISTING.

SP10 MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT ELEVATION.

SP14 LANDSCAPE AREA. (PER LANDSCAPE PLANS)

SP16 CONCRETE SIDEWALK.

SP17 SIDEWALK RAMP @ 8.33% MAX.

SP18 DETECTABLE WARNING.

SP21      BOLLARD. PER DETAIL ON SHEET 2.

SP25      6' VINYL OPAQUE PERIMETER SCREEN FENCE PER

MANUFACTURER SPECS.

SP29      5" REGULAR DUTY CONCRETE PAVING. (PER GEOTECH)

S930       6" HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVING. (PER GEOTECH)

SP36 PARKING SPACE STRIPING. (SEE PLAN FOR DIMENSIONS)

SP38 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE. PER DETAIL ON SHEET 2.

SP39 VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE. PER DETAIL ON SHEET 2.

SP43      ACCESSIBLE / VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN. PER DETAIL

ON SHEET 2.

SP44 TRASH DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE. REF. ARCHITECTURAL PLANS

FOR DETAIL.

SP46 TRAFFIC FLOW ARROW. (TYP.) PER DETAIL ON SHEET 2.

SP49 FIRE LANE STRIPING. PER DETAIL ON SHEET 2.

SP52 PEDESTRIAN CROSS WALK MARKING.

SP70      EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT.

SP71      SLIDING VYNYL GATE WITH FIRE DEPARTMENT KNOX BOX.

REF. ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR DETAIL.

SP72   LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION AND FIXTURE. (SEE LIGHTING PLAN

FOR DETAILS).

SP73      RETAINING WALL.

SP74      GROUND MOUNTED MECHANICAL UNITS.

SP75      FIRE DEPARTMENT EMERGENCY ACCESS ONLY INSTALL

KNOX BOX AT VINYL GATE PER FIRE DEPT REQT.

SP76      BIKE RACK SPACED 4' APART, EDGE TO EDGE. (3 BIKE SPACES)

SP77      MOTORCYCLE PARKING SPACE.

SP78      MOTORCYCLE PARKING SIGN. 12” WIDE x 18” HIGH AND A MINIMUM

OF 48” OFF THE GROUND.
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DETAILS PLAN

2

243 E. 3rd Street

Long Beach, CA 90802

1333 W. McDermott Dr., Suite 200

Allen, TX  75013

Firm # F-21415
2

BY LOCAL CODES.

CURB WHENEVER POSSIBLE, OR AS SPECIFIED

LANE" STRIPING SHALL BE PLACED ON FACE OF 

4" INCH WHITE LETTERS READING "NO PARKING FIRE 

FIRE LANE STRIPING SHALL BE 6" RED STRIPES WITH 

6"

IRW  =  WIDTH (feet) OF FIRE LANE. SEE SITE PLAN.

IR  =  INSIDE TURNING RADIUS. SEE SITE PLAN.

OR =  OUTSIDE TURNING RADIUS. SEE SITE PLAN.

W

W

25'

FIRE LANE MARKING

FIRE LANE DETAIL 

N.T.S.

OR

TYP.

TYP.

T
Y

P
.

T
Y

P
.

LEFT TURN

4'-9"

1'-0"

2'-0"R

3
'
-
9

"

1
'
-
9

"

2'-0"

1'-0"

4'-9"

2'-0"R

RIGHT TURN

TRAFFIC FLOW ARROW DETAIL

N.T.S.

1'-0"

NOTE:

ALL TRAFFIC FLOW ARROWS  TO BE

SOLID WHITE REFLECTIVE

TRAFFIC PAINT PER  DIMENSIONS

ABOVE.

3
'
-
0

"
4

'
-
0

"

1'-0"

GROUND/

FILL POST w/ CONCRETE

6" DIAM. STD. STL. PIPE

BOLLARD

NOTE:

DEEP FILL PIPE SOLID W/

MINIMUM 12"x12"x36"

4,000 PSI CONCRETE

BOLLARD DETAIL

N.T.S.

CONCRETE FLUSH W/TOP

1. ALL PIPES SHALL BE PAINTED

TRAFFIC YELLOW

PAVEMENT

3'-0"

3
'
-
0

"

2
'
-
8

"

NOTES:

1. STENCIL ONE SYMBOL ONTO PARKING SURFACE IN EACH

ACCESSIBLE STALL.

2. LOCATE PER ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL DETAIL(S).

3. ALL LINES 2" WIDE PAINTED ON WHITE ON BLUE

BACKGROUND.

2" WIDE WHITE

REFLECTORIZED

PAINT STRIPING

BLUE BACKGROUND

ACCESSIBLE PARKING EMBLEM DETAIL

N.T.S.

12"

1
8

"

TYPE R7-8 SIGN. SIGN FIELD WHITE.

SIGN LETTERING AND BORDER ARE GREEN

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY

IS WHITE ON A BLUE BACKGROUND.

2" GALVANIZED

STEEL SIGN POLE
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TYPE R7-8A 6"x12" SIGN.

SIGN FIELD WHITE.

SIGN LETTERING AND BORDER

ARE GREEN.

REQUIRED LANGUAGE (VAN

ACCESSIBLE SPACES) ANSI 502.7

MOUNT SIGNS W/ (2) 

5

16

"

DIA. CARRAIGE BOLTS

W/ PEENED THREADS.

1
8

"

12"

3,500 P.S.I. PC

CONCRETE

3
"

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN DETAIL

N.T.S.

REQUIRED LANGUAGE PER

NMSA 197866-7 -352.4C

OPTIONAL LANGUAGE

SEE SITE

PLAN

SEE SITE

PLAN

SEE SITE

PLAN
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ACCESSIBLE PARKING

SIGN. PER DETAIL.

4" WHITE BORDERS.

4" BLUE PAINT. 45°

DIAGONAL STRIPES AT

36" MAX O.C.

ACCESSIBLE STALL.

CROSS SLOPE NOT TO

EXCEED 2% IN ANY

DIRECTION. TYP.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING

EMBLEM. PER DETAIL.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL DETAIL

N.T.S.

MINIMUM 12" TALL

LETTERS WITH A

STROKE WIDTH OF 2".

NO

PARKING

3-13-24
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